DATE: 06/17/03 TCS004 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS SERVICE-WIDE PAGE 1
TIME: 12:35:50 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998
DATA SIZE * SOLD * CuUT *
CLASS CLASS DESCRIPTION SALES VOLUME-MBF VALUE VOLUME-MBF VALUE
2 1 NON-CONVERTIBLE 185,890 .00 $2,988,577.43 .00 $3,332,459.98
3 TO $300 149,602 219,895.76 $2,958,023.75 224,545.75 $3,149,498.96
4 $301 TO $10,000 12,233 75,808.99 $2,389,937.19 80,840.35 $3,698,907.41
5 $10,001 TO 100,000 3,456 831,073.59 $105,040,196.61 1,055,084.03 $137,341,981.42
6 $100,001 TO 1,000,000 291 960,379.55 $131,789,286.80 1,000,068.72 $156,279,271.02
7 $1,000,001 TO 5,000,000 113 830,161.17 $118,720,361.00 749,334.92 $125,887,878.24
8 OVER $5,000,000 2 37,973.05 $4,656,257.68 187,960.09 $19,416,118.86
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 351,587 2,955,292.11 $368,542,640.46 3,297,833.86 $449,106,115.89
DATA SPECIES * SOoLD * CuT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-MBF VALUE PER MBF VOLUME-MBF
4 01  SAWTIMBER
000 PLANT OTHER .00 $.00 $.00 167.50
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER 71,055.36 $10,121,207.90 $142 .44 106,414.75
002 SOFTWOOD CULL 171.33 $8,223.66 $48.00 880.25
004 HARDWOOD OTHER 24,155.27 $3,158,268.12 $130.75 26,096.84
005 CEDAR 19.37 $370.70 $19.14 1,187.94
007 COMB SOFT OPTN 47,420.10 $5,666,143.79 $119.49 19,913.00
008 COMB HARD OPTN 99.45 $1,491.75 $15.00 99.45
015 FIR, WHITE 72,788.65 $5,356,354.17 $73.59 61,824.45
017 FIR, GRAND 70,356.30 $12,875,996.81 $183.01 49,249.03
019 FIR, SUBALPINE 9,381.54 $1,101,352.31 $117.40 10,504.30
021 FIR,SHASTA RED 4,668.87 $1,098,794.81 $235.34 6,464.23
022 FIR,NOBLE 757.50 $249,375.35 $329.21 2,763.66
025 FIR, TRUE 80,126.68 $13,438,186.11 $167.71 100,243.30
041 CEDAR,PRT-ORFD 1.29 $147.91 $114.66 97.77
042 CEDAR, ALASKA 2,627.43 $1,533,191.99 $583.53 11,795.27
070 LARCH .00 $.00 $.00 89.00
073 LARCH, WESTERN 7,865.38 $1,448,642.59 $184.18 20,081.78
081 CEDAR, INCENSE 12,267.84 $1,798,990.34 $146.64 17,778.31
090 SPRUCE(RD,W,B) 3,465.29 $294,472.47 $84.98 5,880.73
093 SPRUCE, ENGEL. 35,851.68 $6,244,572.75 $174.18 39,141.83
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 5,999.19 $698,229.01 $116.39 22,714.12
100 PINE 2,589.13 $361,438.08 $139.60 4,745.50
105 PINE, JACK 6,773.20 $540,495.58 $79.80 5,825.70
108 PINE, LODGEPOL 109,540.87 $18,630,222.22 $170.08 136,423.61
117 PINE, SUGAR 8,500.23 $1,814,733.54 $213.49 18,092.25
119 PINE, W-WHITE 9,770.87 $3,218,828.97 $329.43 8,717.55
122 PINE, PONDROSA 225,060.82 $32,935,791.15 $146.34 179,671.91
125 PINE, RED 12,804.84 $2,416,217.05 $188.70 14,016.25
129 PINE, E-WHITE 8,869.62 $1,466,240.77 $165.31 8,160.50



DATE: 06/17/03

TIME: 12:35:50

DATA
CLASS

4

01

SPECIES
CODE

01 SAWT IMBER

150
160
170
180
185
186
204
205
242
261
263
264
271
310
316
318
350
371
375
400
530
540
602
611
620
625
740
762
800
802
806
832
833
950

SAWT IMBER

02 PULPWOOD

000
001
002

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

(CONTINUED)

PINE, POND/JEFF
PINE, E(WH/RED)
PINE, SOUTHERN
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
REDCEDAR, WEST
HEMLOCK, EAST
HEMLOCK, WEST
HEMLOCK, MOUNT
HARDWOOD , OTHER
MAPLE

MAPLE, RED
MAPLE, SUGAR
ALDER

BIRCH, YELLOW
BIRCH, PAPER
HICKORY

BEECH

ASH

WALNUT, BLACK
GUM, SWEET
POPLAR, YELLOW
Y-POP, BASS, CUM
ASPEN

CHERRY, BLACK
OAK

OAK, WHITE
OAK, SCARLET
OAK, CHESTNUT
OAK, RED+BLACK
BASSWOOD

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SoLD

VOLUME-MBF VALUE
46,139.20 $9,454,159.01
5,387.15 $1,058,643.43
386,643.65 $110,470,156.58
1,242.11 $103,408.29
1,517.94 $202,639.10
.00 $.00
259,309.03 $58,060,342.44
71,462.16 $16,320,256.56
9,775.34 $2,942,143.01
252.62 $11,862.10
40,915.21 $4,714,103.63
2,989.82 $394,934.80
2,421.73 $101,456.53
46.44 $14,208.67
3,923.64 $473,699.57
6,856.85 $2,682,102.24
358.19 $4,362.56
2,079.32 $509,489.76
2,189.25 $220,384.12
25.46 $240.25
685.61 $22,891.62
1,708.28 $489,498.94
3.00 $824.80
339.35 $25,137.94
2,202.28 $361,790.24
4,615.85 $560,168.95
6,807.35 $207,866.61
5,315.31 $7,495,511.71
31,364.83 $5,507,037.71
2,909.23 $557,489.50
215.83 $24,390.88
1,436.94 $199,686.63
7,785.49 $2,331,764.76
221.09 $15,577.44

1,742,133.65
1,634,367.61
107,766.04

.00
205,231.31
4.52

$352,016,210.28
$327,050,868.98
$24,965,341.30

$.00
$11,063,714.45
$244.00

SERVICE-WIDE PAGE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998
* CuT *
PER MBF VOLUME-MBF

$204.91 90,807.79
$196.51 8,879.71
$285.72 328,200.75
$83.25 1,146.08
$133.50 12,407.93
$.00 394.68
$223.90 251,922.23
$228.38 118,920.17
$300.98 21,040.38
$46.96 765.20
$115.22 90,938.52
$132.09 260.03
$41.89 2,303.10
$305.96 474 .59
$120.73 9,428.97
$391.16 10,553.93
$12.18 391.36
$245.03 2,484.40
$100.67 1,709.35
$9.44 233.43
$33.39 1,907.64
$286.54 2,399.53
$274.93 153.49
$74.08 83.39
$164 .28 7,452.01
$121.36 6,260.40
$30.54 6,872.30
$1,410.17 18,377.68
$175.58 37,850.12
$191.63 6,598.59
$113.01 209.70
$138.97 4,179.49
$299.50 18,941.44
$70.46 817.63

$202.06 1,944,406.79

$200.11 1,778,527.96

$231.66 165,878.83
$.00 24.50
$53.91 213,786.41
$53.98 49.59



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES

CLASS CODE

4 02

004
005
007
008
015
017

019
025
070
073
090
093
098
100
105
108
122
125
129
130
160
170
181
183
185
204
205
261
263
270
310
316
318
371
375
530
540
740
741
762
800
802
806
833
950

PULPWOOD

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-MBF

(CONTINUED)

HARDWOOD OTHER
CEDAR

COMB SOFT OPTN
COMB HARD OPTN
FIR, WHITE
FIR, GRAND

FIR, SUBALPINE
FIR, TRUE
LARCH

LARCH, WESTERN
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
SPRUCE, SITKA
PINE

PINE, JACK
PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, RED
PINE, E-WHITE
PINE, SCOTCH
PINE, E(WH/RED)
PINE, SOUTHERN
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
HEMLOCK, EAST
HEMLOCK, WEST
HARDWOOD , OTHER
MAPLE

MAPLE, RED
MAPLE, SUGAR
BIRCH, YELLOW
BIRCH, PAPER
BEECH

ASH

ASPEN

POPLAR, BALSAM
CHERRY, BLACK
OAK

OAK, WHITE
OAK, SCARLET
OAK, RED+BLACK
BASSWOOD

157,241.
200.
40,543.
1,505.
430.
555.

11,443.

115.

33.

6,236.
3

363.
23,229.
50,997.

952.
16,798.
24,921.

151.

3,250.
1,826.
1,063.

3,587.
269.

37.
1,403,
128.
150.

14.
18,481.
109,087
438.
339.

48.
3,749.

SOLD

VALUE

$3,960,463.
$10,604.
$1,362,366.
$3,781.
$4,483.
$11,436.

$.
$515,684.
$3,188.
$9,849.
$314,206.
$47.
$50,587.
$1,820,109.
$4,178,103.
$7,393.
$127,752.
$2,160,952.
$3,013.

$2.
$265,821.
$7,217.
$44,262.
$1,075.
$147,175.
$34,806.
$172.

$546.
$12,899.
$324.
$2,049.
$939.

$398.

$.
$492,130.
$.

$19.
$5,973,561.
$24,985.

$.

$2,797.
$71.

$.

$694.
$50,987.

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

* CuUT
VOLUME-MBF
$25.19 182,221.
$52.77 560.
$33.60 51,469.
$2.51 871.
$10.42 1,116.
$20.60 16.
$2.03 1,459.
$45.06 12,981.
$27.57 279.
$291.50 52.
$50.38 6,693.
$12.69 58.
$139.32 1,979.
$78.35 21,098.
$81.93 51,390.
$7.76 1,565.
$7.60 20,538.
$86.71 27,166.
$19.95 336.
$43.20 -
$81.77 9,084.
$3.95 1,083.
$41.62 2,096.
$13.12 141.
$41.03 1,813.
$129.11 977.
$20.35 8
$14_47 202.
$9.19 10,426.
$2.53 281.
$13.64 9.
$14.40 89.
$26.80 36.
$.00 62.
$26.63 14,060.
$.00
$12._24 1.
$54.76 137,997.
$57.04 863.
$.00 80.
$8.25 349.
$22.34 -
$3.19 16.
$14.22 42.
$13.60 5,885.

PAGE
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DATE: 06/17/03

TIME: 12:35:50

DATA
CLASS

4

02

03

SPECIES
CODE

02 PULPWOOD

970

PULPWOOD

03  POLES

000
oo1
002
004
005
007
008
015
019
025
041
073
081
090
093
100
108
122
125
150
170
185
204
205
242
740
800

POLES

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

(CONTINUED)

ELM

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
HARDWOOD OTHER
CEDAR

COMB SOFT OPTN
COMB HARD OPTN
FIR, WHITE
FIR, SUBALPINE
FIR, TRUE
CEDAR, PRT-ORFD
LARCH, WESTERN
CEDAR, INCENSE
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
PINE

PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, RED
PINE, POND/JEFF
PINE, SOUTHERN
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
REDCEDAR, WEST
ASPEN

OAK

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

* SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE

.00 $.00
684,997.75 $32,670,924 .94
393,741.76 $22,157,717.16
291,255.99 $10,513,207.78

.00 $.00

209.77 $6,269.85

.97 $145.00

1.06 $35.08

.00 $.00

5,509.10 $39,921.78

8.44 $155.00

6.81 $304.10

.22 $56.50

64.98 $6,359.88

1.02 $10.20

19.08 $663.38

507.20 $318.20

.00 $.00

498.35 $34,697.30

216.02 $410.00

7,667.23 $172,268.25

1,601.65 $23,105.26

.00 $.00

.90 $10.00

81.02 $304 .64

2.93 $658.56

229.32 $13,557.67

46.55 $668.46

6.48 $507.99

551.86 $12,345.37

1.01 $93.75
17,231.97 $312,866.22
16,669.60 $300,237.02
562.37 $12,629.20

SERVICE-WIDE

PAGE

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

CuUT *
VOLUME-MBF

782,245.90
438,457 .43
343,788.47

421.10
216.02
7,838.75
1,540.90
245.00

14,147.73
13,676.22
471.51

4



DATE: 06/17/03 TCS004
TIME: 12:35:50

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SERVICE-WIDE PAGE 5
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

DATA SPECIES * SOLD * CuT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-MBF VALUE PER MBF VOLUME-MBF
4 04  PILINGS
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER .00 $.00 $.00 .67
007 COMB SOFT OPTN 9.65 $285.00 $29.53 9.65
04  PILINGS SUB-TOTAL 9.65 $285.00 $29.53 10.32
(SOFTWOOD) 9.65 $285.00 $29.53 10.32
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 05 MINE PROPS
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER 2.76 $159.35 $57.74 3.02
108 PINE, LODGEPOL 25.80 $992_50 $38.47 37.30
05 MINE PROPS SUB-TOTAL 28.56 $1,151.85 $40.33 40.32
(SOFTWOOD) 28.56 $1,151.85 $40.33 40.32
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 06  POSTS
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER 1,238.21 $84,164.58 $67.97 1,833.65
002 SOFTWOOD CULL 2.76 $154.00 $55.80 3.64
004 HARDWOOD OTHER 80.69 $4,236.33 $52.50 85.09
005 CEDAR 31.02 $1,799.30 $58.00 267.73
007 COMB SOFT OPTN 2,432.17 $79,336.95 $32.62 2,021.08
008 COMB HARD OPTN 9.63 $597.30 $62.02 16.66
019 FIR, SUBALPINE .48 $132.97 $277.02 .48
041 CEDAR, PRT-ORFD 1.00 $20.00 $20.00 3.50
042 CEDAR, ALASKA 10.40 $10.00 $.96 10.40
073 LARCH, WESTERN 24.69 $133.00 $5.39 26.40
081 CEDAR, INCENSE 38.74 $1,810.85 $46.74 35.33
093 SPRUCE, ENGEL. .92 $171.25 $186.14 1.32
100 PINE 21.51 $208.20 $9.68 21.51
105 PINE, JACK .00 $.00 $.00 6.00
108 PINE, LODGEPOL 4,935.33 $138,068.23 $27.98 1,744.22
122 PINE, PONDROSA 26.04 $158.16 $6.07 26.04
170 PINE, SOUTHERN 2,197.86 $11,058.70 $5.03 2,770.47
185 SOFTWOOD, OTHER 141.89 $3,093.18 $21.80 141.31
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6) 15.50 $1,707.00 $110.13 16.13
205 FIR-DOUG(W R6) .18 $16.08 $89.33 1.28
242 REDCEDAR, WEST 276.71 $4,051.55 $14.64 224.32
740 ASPEN 1.55 $166.50 $107.42 1.15
800 OAK 24.05 $120.46 $5.01 50.05
06  POSTS SUB-TOTAL 11,511.33 $331,214.59 $28.77 9,307.76
(SOFTWOOD) 11,395.41 $326,094.00 $28.62 9,154.81
(HARDWOOD) 115.92 $5,120.59 $44.17 152.95



DATE: 06/17/03 TCS004 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS SERVICE-WIDE PAGE 6
TIME: 12:35:50 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998
DATA SPECIES * SOLD * CuUT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-MBF VALUE PER MBF VOLUME-MBF
4 07 FUELWOOD
000 PLANT OTHER 2.00 $40.00 $20.00 110.50
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER 82,449.16 $1,037,688.75 $12.59 94,778.33
002 SOFTWOOD CULL 10,849.23 $112,066.94 $10.33 11,398.74
004 HARDWOOD OTHER 14,701.31 $199,219.52 $13.55 15,256.62
007 COMB SOFT OPTN 69,766.82 $797,138.58 $11.43 65,433.18
008 COMB HARD OPTN 2,253.31 $22,522.08 $10.00 2,217.30
015 FIR, WHITE 520.92 $6,156.00 $11.82 481.24
017 FIR, GRAND 24.82 $274._40 $11.06 29.58
019 FIR, SUBALPINE 1.14 $85.00 $74.56 16.61
025 FIR, TRUE 199.34 $13,881.75 $69.64 115.67
042 CEDAR, ALASKA 63.30 $1,513.34 $23.91 8.30
073 LARCH, WESTERN 50.55 $1,593.00 $31.51 68.17
081 CEDAR, INCENSE 157.40 $2,162.95 $13.74 54.40
090 SPRUCE(RD,W,B) 78.00 $960.12 $12.31 470.30
093 SPRUCE, ENGEL. 57.90 $4,025.90 $69.53 291.25
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 31.00 $340.00 $10.97 36.00
100 PINE 116.00 $1,160.00 $10.00 116.00
105 PINE, JACK .00 $.00 $.00 62.50
108 PINE, LODGEPOL 6,942 .44 $124,460.68 $17.93 10,393.61
117 PINE, SUGAR 13.50 $616.00 $45.63 8.50
122 PINE, PONDROSA 7,855.73 $95,105.10 $12.11 8,373.11
125 PINE, RED .00 $.00 $.00 4.00
150 PINE, POND/JEFF 4,121 .47 $128,460.59 $31.17 3,800.20
170 PINE, SOUTHERN 69.68 $5,249.66 $75.34 33.54
180 SOFTWOOD, OTHER 414.00 $4,140.00 $10.00 252.50
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6) 1,958.39 $46,253.38 $23.62 2,122.03
205 FIR-DOUG(W R6) 313.65 $36,284.30 $115.68 298.86
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 11.63 $486.05 $41.79 5.88
316 MAPLE, RED 13.48 $134.83 $10.00 .00
375 BIRCH, PAPER .00 $.00 $.00 1.00
740 ASPEN 1,729.32 $19,246.25 $11.13 1,448.28
800 OAK 6,493.38 $31,175.09 $4.80 6,632.17
802 OAK, WHITE 30.72 $136.37 $4._44 30.45
806 OAK, SCARLET 80.05 $413.66 $5.17 .00
833 OAK, RED+BLACK 45.80 $694 .50 $15.16 41.40
07 FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL 211,415.44 $2,693,684.79 $12.74 224,390.22
(SOFTWOOD) 186,068.07 $2,420,142.49 $13.01 198,763.00
(HARDWOOD) 25,347.37 $273,542.30 $10.79 25,627.22
4 08 NON-SAW
oo1 SOFTWOOD OTHER 21,170.45 $777,193.93 $36.71 24,818.15
002 SOFTWOOD CULL 655.45 $2,668.01 $4.07 563.65
004 HARDWOOD OTHER .00 $.00 $.00 143.59



DATE: 06/17/03 TCS004 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS SERVICE-WIDE PAGE 7
TIME: 12:35:50 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

DATA SPECIES * SOLD * CUT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-MBF VALUE PER MBF VOLUME-MBF
4 08  NON-SAW (CONTINUED)
007 COMB SOFT OPTN 1,104.82 $2,381.07 $2.16 724.80-
015 FIR, WHITE 34,491.35 $189,632.21 $5.50 34,831.52
017 FIR, GRAND 7.79 $75.00 $9.63 24.76
021 FIR,SHASTA RED 185.92 $47,345.39 $254.65 42427
022 FIR,NOBLE 10.00 $1,752.03 $175.20 123.93
025 FIR, TRUE .00 $.00 $.00 23.57
041 CEDAR, PRT-ORFD .00 $.00 $.00 .05
073 LARCH, WESTERN 2.65 $50.57 $19.08 563.63
081 CEDAR, INCENSE 7.03 $697.14 $99.17 21.74
093 SPRUCE, ENGEL. 5.20 $610.00 $117.31 12.70
108 PINE, LODGEPOL 25,899.21 $933,331.45 $36.04 71,401.47
117 PINE, SUGAR 75.97 $22,287.51 $293.37 192.33
119 PINE, W-WHITE 30.59 $13,828.56 $452.06 314.56
122 PINE, PONDROSA 7,551.42 $116,922.47 $15.48 6,183.88
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6) 12,958.65 $1,169,246.09 $90.23 16,059.14
205 FIR-DOUG(W R6) 249.68 $20,999.85 $84.11 1,333.90
242 REDCEDAR, WEST 7.72 $31.68 $4.10 32.83
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 566.49 $107,513.32 $189.79 675.98
264 HEMLOCK, MOUNT 75.86 $91.04 $1.20 8.84
350 ALDER .00 $.00 $.00 61.36
08  NON-SAW SUB-TOTAL 105,056.25 $3,406,657 .32 $32.43 157,091.05
(SOFTWOOD) 105,056.25 $3,406,657 .32 $32.43 156,886.10
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 204.95
4 10  COOPERAGE BOLTS
242 REDCEDAR, WEST 5.31 $512.50 $96.52 5.31
10  COOPERAGE BOLTS  SUB-TOTAL 5.31 $512.50 $96.52 5.31
(SOFTWOOD) 5.31 $512.50 $96.52 5.31
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER 94,278.99 $2,247,305.05 $23.84 89,822.24
002 SOFTWOOD CULL .00 $.00 $.00 10.00
004 HARDWOOD OTHER 1,847.89 $22,521.87 $12.19 2,580.50
005 CEDAR 1.12 $30.72 $27.43 1.12
007 COMB SOFT OPTN 26,616.64 $1,119,540.55 $42.06 15,102.94
008 COMB HARD OPTN 31.00 $511.90 $16.51 21.00
015 FIR, WHITE 3.90 $312.22 $80.06 3.90

025 FIR, TRUE 32.51 $368.33 $11.33 5.71



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE (CONTINUED)
041 CEDAR, PRT-ORFD
073 LARCH, WESTERN
093 SPRUCE, ENGEL.
105 PINE, JACK
108 PINE, LODGEPOL
122 PINE, PONDROSA
150 PINE, POND/JEFF
170 PINE, SOUTHERN
185 SOFTWOOD, OTHER
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6)
205 FIR-DOUG(W R6)
242 REDCEDAR, WEST
310 MAPLE
350 ALDER
375 BIRCH, PAPER
740 ASPEN
800 OAK
14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 15N CHRISTMAS TREES
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
002 SOFTWOOD CULL
007 COMB SOFT OPTN
015 FIR, WHITE
019 FIR, SUBALPINE
021 FIR,SHASTA RED
022 FIR,NOBLE
025 FIR, TRUE
090 SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
093 SPRUCE, ENGEL.
100 PINE
108 PINE, LODGEPOL
122 PINE, PONDROSA
150 PINE, POND/JEFF
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6)
205 FIR-DOUG(W R6)
264 HEMLOCK, MOUNT

15N CHRISTMAS TREES

TCS004

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

VOLUME-MBF

1.92
345.09
10.00
4,280.85
1,815.57
135.60
266.07

611.95
5.29
1,490.44

973.54
16,159.44
237.52

149,146 .51
129,896.43
19,250.08

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SOLD
VALUE

$.00
$100.00
$8,356.44
$100.00
$111,386.20
$18,968.04
$108.48
$3,807.16
$10.00
$13,757.54
$850.00
$54,399.48
$400.00
$21.01
$117,126.82
$415,066.10
$2,855.90

$4,137,903.81
$3,579,400.21
$558,503.60

$216,927.75
$36,858.50
$401,853.57
$14,496.30
$137,376.37
$175.00
$100.00
$289,799.87
$38,871.00
$19,408.34
$2,770.00
$95,487.77
$13,318.00
$424._00
$55,909.00
$547.50
$2.00

$1,324,324.97
$1,324,324_97
$.00

SERVICE-WIDE PAGE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

* CuUT *
PER MBF VOLUME-MBF
$.00 5.02
$52.08 1.92
$24_22 74.90
$10.00 .00
$26.02 3,464.97
$10.45 1,258.08
$.80 .00
$14.31 134.36
$20.41 1,459.75
$22.48 571.15
$160.68 5.29
$36.50 1,824.42
$800.00 50
$110.58 .19
$120.31 680.60
$25.69 13,844.35
$12.02 298.09
$27.74 131,171.00
$27.56 113,745.77
$29.01 17,425.23
$4._47 60,614
$5.14 7,163
$6.15 72,164
$4.91 2,951
$5.03 29,560
$3.50 0
$5.00 2,545
$6.22 302,065
$8.00 4,857
$7.90 2,169
$5.00 55,400
$5.10 19,128
$6.68 1,933
$2.00 212
$4.43 12,945
$4.24 129
$.00 20
$5.53 573,855
$5.53 573,855
0

8



DATE: 06/17/03

TIME: 12:35:50

DATA
CLASS

4

SPECIES
CODE

17N MISC. NOT

001
002
004
005
007
008
015
017
019
021
022
025
041
042
060
070
073
081
090
093
098
100
105
108
117
119
122
129
150
170
204
205
242
263
264
310
318
350
375
400
740
800
833

TCS004

DESCRIPTION
CONVERT

SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
HARDWOOD OTHER
CEDAR

COMB SOFT OPTN
COMB HARD OPTN
FIR, WHITE
FIR, GRAND
FIR, SUBALPINE
FIR,SHASTA RED
FIR,NOBLE

FIR, TRUE
CEDAR, PRT-ORFD
CEDAR, ALASKA
JUNIPER

LARCH

LARCH, WESTERN
CEDAR, INCENSE
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
SPRUCE, SITKA
PINE

PINE, JACK
PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, SUGAR
PINE, W-WHITE
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, E-WHITE
PINE, POND/JEFF
PINE, SOUTHERN
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
REDCEDAR, WEST
HEMLOCK, WEST
HEMLOCK, MOUNT
MAPLE

MAPLE, SUGAR
ALDER

BIRCH, PAPER
HICKORY

ASPEN

OAK

OAK, RED+BLACK

17N MISC. NOT CONVERT SUB-TOTAL

(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

VOLUME-MBF

[ejeoeooooooooloooolooooolololoololoNololooNoloNoloNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNe)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SOLD
VALUE

$660,106.
$4,199.
$12,345.
$96.
$82,206.
$10.
$333.
$13.
$5,603.
$2,382.
$194,458.
$30,065.
$23,522.
$.

$10.
$25.
$115.
$127.
$783.
$3,471.
$50.
$73.

$.
$14,375.
$1,334.
$1,992.
$46,609.
$47.
$1,125.
$1,789.
$4,213.
$48.
$70.
$392.
$980.
$475.
$3,328.
$910.
$166.
$100.
$36,118.
$57.
$412.

$1,134,546.09
$1,080,621.89
$53,924.20

PER MBF

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

VOLUME-MBF

R R R R R A s R e O e e A A
o
o

CuUT

PAGE

[ejeoeooooojoooooooooooojojoloolojoNojolojlooloNojoNolololoNoNoNoNoNe)

9



DATE: 06/17/03 TCS004 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS SERVICE-WIDE PAGE 10
TIME: 12:35:50 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998
DATA SPECIES * SOLD * CUT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-MBF VALUE PER MBF VOLUME-MBF
4 18  CULL LOGS
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER 706.14 $17,389.23 $24.63 2,711.02
002 SOFTWOOD CULL 5,198.30 $16,604.35 $3.19 16,040.84
004 HARDWOOD OTHER .50 $10.00 $20.00 .00
007 COMB SOFT OPTN 5.89 $2,095.50 $355.77 1,094.16
015 FIR, WHITE 77.00 $591.10 $7.68 299.54
017 FIR, GRAND 3.51 $41.14 $11.72 3.51
025 FIR, TRUE 25.00 $27.50 $1.10 25.92
081 CEDAR, INCENSE 28.90 $339.00 $11.73 10.36
108 PINE, LODGEPOL 106.94 $669.50 $6.26 693.04
117 PINE, SUGAR 42 $149.00 $354.76 .58
122 PINE, PONDROSA .00 $.00 $.00 376.91
150 PINE, POND/JEFF .65 $107.11 $164.78 1.26
186 SOFTWOOD , OTHER 1.92 $276.36 $143.94 1.92
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6) 54.96 $1,100.80 $20.03 63.29
205 FIR-DOUG(W R6) 1.00 $10.00 $10.00 4.40
242 REDCEDAR, WEST 12.38 $59.50 $4.81 1.98
18  CULL LOGS SUB-TOTAL 6,223.51 $39,470.09 $6.34 21,328.73
(SOFTWOOD) 6,223.01 $39,460.09 $6.34 21,328.73
(HARDWOOD) .50 $10.00 $20.00 .00
4 19  SM RND WD
007 COMB SOFT OPTN 1,098.81 $72,037.83 $65.56 888.55
019 FIR, SUBALPINE .17 $5.64 $33.18 .00
108 PINE, LODGEPOL 477.10 $25,241.40 $52.91 688.11
185 SOFTWOOD , OTHER .00 $.00 $.00 32.24
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6) 3.00 $30.00 $10.00 13.00
19  SM RND WD SUB-TOTAL 1,579.08 $97,314.87 $61.63 1,621.90
(SOFTWOOD) 1,579.08 $97,314.87 $61.63 1,621.90
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 20 GRN BIO CV
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER 21,578.10 $2,960,982.21 $137.22 12,066.83
20 GRN BIO CV SUB-TOTAL 21,578.10 $2,960,982.21 $137.22 12,066.83
(SOFTWOOD) 21,578.10 $2,960,982.21 $137.22 12,066.83
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

TCS004

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 21  DRY BIO CV
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
21 DRY BIO CV SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 27N BEE TREES
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
27N BEE TREES SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 28N TRANSPLANT
000 PLANT OTHER
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
004 HARDWOOD OTHER
005 CEDAR
007 COMB SOFT OPTN
015 FIR, WHITE
019 FIR, SUBALPINE
025 FIR, TRUE
073 LARCH, WESTERN
090 SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
100 PINE
108 PINE, LODGEPOL
122 PINE, PONDROSA
125 PINE, RED
150 PINE, POND/JEFF
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6)
242 REDCEDAR, WEST
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
264 HEMLOCK, MOUNT
310 MAPLE
740 ASPEN
28N TRANSPLANT SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)

(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-MBF

4,375.00

4,375.00
4,375.00
.00

[ejeooojooooooolojoololoNoNoNoNoNe]

SOLD
VALUE

$696,281.25
$696,281.25
$696,281.25
$.00

$23,093.
$3,492.
$280.
$.00
$1,870.
$140.
$1,154.
$34.

$.00
$1,455.
$.00

$340.
$2,235.
$15.
$242.
$980.
$.00

$475.
$984 .
$.00
$3,039.
$39,828.95
$36,509.95
$3,319.00

SERVICE-WIDE

PAGE 11

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

PER MBF

$159.15

$159.15
$159.15

R R R R e R R R
o
o

CuUT *
VOLUME-MBF

IN
%
'—\

[ejejojeooooooooooolooloNoNoNe]



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE

4

4

29N  LIMB/BOUGH

000
001
004
007
021
022
025
041
081
090
350

29N LIMB/BOUGH

30N FOLIAGE

000
001
004
310

30N  FOLIAGE

32N BARK

000
001
042
242
375

32N BARK

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
HARDWOOD OTHER
COMB SOFT OPTN
FIR,SHASTA RED
FIR,NOBLE

FIR, TRUE
CEDAR, PRT-ORFD
CEDAR, INCENSE
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
ALDER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
HARDWOOD OTHER
MAPLE

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
CEDAR, ALASKA
REDCEDAR, WEST
BIRCH, PAPER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

VOLUME-MBF

[eNeoolooooooNoNe]

[eNeoNeoNe]

[eNeoNeoNeoNe]

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SOLD
VALUE

$149,393.25
$1,895.00
$50.00
$90.00
$4,140.00
$16,060.00
$970.00
$.00
$60.00
$50.00
$10.00

$172,718.25
$172,658.25
$60.00

$2,111.25
$532.50
$10.00
$20.00

$2,673.75
$2,643.75
$30.00

$596.30
$70.00
$50.00
$40.00
$10.00

$766.30
$756.30
$10.00

PER MBF

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

VOLUME-MBF

R R R R
o
o

CuUT

PAGE 12

[eNeoeooooooNoNe]



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE

4

4

4

33N  CONES-GRN

000
001
007
117

33N CONES-GRN

34N CONES-DRY

000
001
002
007
100
108
117
122
125
129
150

34N CONES-DRY

35N SEED

000
002

35N SEED

36N NUTS/SEED

000
002
007

36N NUTS/SEED

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
COMB SOFT OPTN
PINE, SUGAR

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
COMB SOFT OPTN
PINE

PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, SUGAR
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, RED
PINE, E-WHITE
PINE,POND/JEFF

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
COMB SOFT OPTN

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-MBF

[eNeoNeoNe]

[eNeoojeooooNooNoNe]

SOLD

VALUE

$269.00
$50.00
$4,000.00
$10.40

$4,329.40
$4,329.40
$.00

$4,863.00
$140.00
$70.00
$2,220.00
$150.00
$135.00
$1,565.00
$475.00
$10.00
$10.00
$250.00

$9,888.00
$9,888.00
$.00

$328.81
$332.50

$661.31
$661.31
$.00

$2,000.00
$10.00
$.00

$2,010.00
$2,010.00
$.00

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

VOLUME-MBF

R R R R R R R R
o
o

PAGE 13

[eNeojooooNeooloNe]



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

TCS004

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 37N FRUITS/BERRYS
000 PLANT OTHER
37N FRUITS/BERRYS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 38N TREE SAP
310 MAPLE
318 MAPLE, SUGAR
38N TREE SAP SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 40N ROOTS
000 PLANT OTHER
40N ROOTS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 42N MUSHROOMS
000 PLANT OTHER
42N MUSHROOMS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 43N FUNGI
000 PLANT OTHER
43N FUNGI SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)

(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SO

LD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-

SOLD

MBF VALUE

0 $934.00
$934.00
$934.00

$.00

0] $517.50
0 $402.50
$920.00
$.00
$920.00

0] $145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$.00

0] $155,275.42
$155,275.42
$155,275.42

$.00

0] $155.00
$155.00
$155.00

$.00

SERVICE-WIDE

PAGE 14

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

PER MBF

CuUT *
VOLUME-MBF



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

47N WILDFLOWERS

4 48N GRASS

000

48N GRASS

TCS004

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 44N MOSSES
000 PLANT OTHER
44N MOSSES SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 45N HERBS
000 PLANT OTHER
45N HERBS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 46N FERNS
000 PLANT OTHER
46N  FERNS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 47N WILDFLOWERS
000 PLANT OTHER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-MBF

SOLD
VALUE

$13,156.60

$13,156.60
$13,156.60
$.00

$2,838.00
$2,838.00
$.00

$54,709.50

$54,709.50
$54,709.50
$.00

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

VOLUME-MBF

CuUT

PAGE 15



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

TCS004

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 49N AQUATIC PLANTS
000 PLANT OTHER
49N AQUATIC PLANTS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 55N OTHER PLNT
000 PLANT OTHER
55N OTHER PLNT SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4X DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.
INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-MBF

2,955,292.11
2,510,993.84
444,298 .27

.00
.00

SOLD
VALUE

$402,343,085.77
$365,956,467.80
$36,386,617.97

SERVICE-WIDE

PAGE 16

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

PER MBF

CuUT *
VOLUME-MBF

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

3,297,833.86
2,744,284.70
553,549.16

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATE: 06/17/03 TCS004 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS SERVICE-WIDE PAGE 17
TIME: 12:35:50 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998
DATA SIZE * SOLD * CuUT *
CLASS CLASS DESCRIPTION SALES VOLUME-CCF VALUE VOLUME-CCF VALUE
2 1 NON-CONVERTIBLE 185,890 .00 $2,988,577.43 .00 $3,332,459.98
3 TO $300 149,602 -00 $2,958,023.75 -00 $3,149,498.96
4 $301 TO $10,000 12,233 .00 $2,389,937.19 -00 $3,698,907.41
5 $10,001 TO 100,000 3,456 -00 $105,040,196.61 -00 $137,341,981.42
6 $100,001 TO 1,000,000 291 .00 $131,789,286.80 .00 $156,279,271.02
7 $1,000,001 TO 5,000,000 113 -00 $118,720,361.00 -00 $125,887,878.24
8 OVER $5,000,000 2 .00 $4,656,257.68 .00 $19,416,118.86
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 351,587 .00 $368,542,640.46 -00 $449,106,115.89
DATA SPECIES SOoLD * CuT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-CCF VALUE PER CCF VOLUME-CCF
4 01  SAWTIMBER
000 PLANT OTHER .00 $.00 $.00 .00
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER .00 $10,121,207.90 $.00 -00
002 SOFTWOOD CULL .00 $8,223.66 $.00 .00
004 HARDWOOD OTHER .00 $3,158,268.12 $.00 -00
005 CEDAR .00 $370.70 $.00 .00
007 COMB SOFT OPTN .00 $5,666,143.79 $.00 -00
008 COMB HARD OPTN .00 $1,491.75 $.00 .00
015 FIR, WHITE -00 $5,356,354.17 $.00 -00
017 FIR, GRAND .00 $12,875,996.81 $.00 .00
019 FIR, SUBALPINE .00 $1,101,352.31 $.00 .00
021 FIR,SHASTA RED .00 $1,098,794.81 $.00 .00
022 FIR,NOBLE .00 $249,375.35 $.00 .00
025 FIR, TRUE .00 $13,438,186.11 $.00 .00
041 CEDAR,PRT-ORFD .00 $147.91 $.00 .00
042 CEDAR, ALASKA .00 $1,533,191.99 $.00 .00
070 LARCH .00 $.00 $.00 .00
073 LARCH, WESTERN .00 $1,448,642.59 $.00 .00
081 CEDAR, INCENSE .00 $1,798,990.34 $.00 .00
090 SPRUCE(RD,W,B) .00 $294,472.47 $.00 .00
093 SPRUCE, ENGEL. .00 $6,244,572.75 $.00 .00
098 SPRUCE, SITKA .00 $698,229.01 $.00 .00
100 PINE .00 $361,438.08 $.00 .00
105 PINE, JACK -00 $540,495.58 $.00 -00
108 PINE, LODGEPOL .00 $18,630,222.22 $.00 .00
117 PINE, SUGAR -00 $1,814,733.54 $.00 -00
119 PINE, W-WHITE .00 $3,218,828.97 $.00 .00
122 PINE, PONDROSA -00 $32,935,791.15 $.00 -00
125 PINE, RED .00 $2,416,217.05 $.00 .00
129 PINE, E-WHITE -00 $1,466,240.77 $.00 -00



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA
CLASS CODE
4 01

150
160
170
180
185
186
204
205
242
261
263
264
271
310
316
318
350
371
375
400
530
540
602
611
620
625
740
762
800
802
806
832
833
950

01 SAWT IMBER

000
oo1
002

SPECIES

SAWT IMBER

PULPWOOD

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

(CONTINUED)

PINE, POND/JEFF
PINE, E(WH/RED)
PINE, SOUTHERN
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
REDCEDAR, WEST
HEMLOCK, EAST
HEMLOCK, WEST
HEMLOCK, MOUNT
HARDWOOD , OTHER
MAPLE
MAPLE,
MAPLE,
ALDER
BIRCH,
BIRCH,
HICKORY
BEECH
ASH
WALNUT, BLACK
GUM, SWEET
POPLAR, YELLOW
Y-POP, BASS, CUM
ASPEN

CHERRY, BLACK
OAK

OAK, WHITE
OAK, SCARLET
OAK, CHESTNUT
OAK, RED+BLACK
BASSWOOD

RED
SUGAR

YELLOW
PAPER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL

* SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE

.00 $9,454,159.01
.00 $1,058,643.43
.00 $110,470,156.58
.00 $103,408.29
.00 $202,639.10
.00 $.00
.00 $58,060,342.44
.00 $16,320,256.56
.00 $2,942,143.01
.00 $11,862.10
.00 $4,714,103.63
.00 $394,934.80
.00 $101,456.53
.00 $14,208.67
.00 $473,699.57
.00 $2,682,102.24
.00 $4,362.56
.00 $509,489.76
.00 $220,384.12
.00 $240.25
.00 $22,891.62
.00 $489,498.94
.00 $824._80
.00 $25,137.94
.00 $361,790.24
.00 $560,168.95
.00 $207,866.61
.00 $7,495,511.71
.00 $5,507,037.71
.00 $557,489.50
.00 $24,390.88
.00 $199,686.63
.00 $2,331,764.76
.00 $15,577.44

.00 $352,016,210.28

.00 $327,050,868.98

.00 $24,965,341.30
.00 $.00
.00 $11,063,714.45
.00 $244 .00

SERVICE-WIDE

PAGE 18

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

PER CCF

R R R R R A e R

*

LR R

.00
.00

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES

CLASS CODE

4 02 PULPWOOD

004
005
007
008
015
017
019
025
070
073
090
093
098
100
105
108
122
125
129
130
160
170
181
183
185
204
205
261
263
270
310
316
318
371
375
530
540
740
741
762
800
802
806
833
950

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

(CONTINUED)

HARDWOOD OTHER
CEDAR

COMB SOFT OPTN
COMB HARD OPTN
FIR, WHITE
FIR, GRAND
FIR, SUBALPINE
FIR, TRUE
LARCH

LARCH, WESTERN
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
SPRUCE, SITKA
PINE

PINE, JACK
PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, RED
PINE, E-WHITE
PINE, SCOTCH
PINE, E(WH/RED)
PINE, SOUTHERN
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
HEMLOCK, EAST
HEMLOCK, WEST
HARDWOOD , OTHER
MAPLE

MAPLE, RED
MAPLE, SUGAR
BIRCH, YELLOW
BIRCH, PAPER
BEECH

ASH

ASPEN

POPLAR, BALSAM
CHERRY, BLACK
OAK

OAK, WHITE
OAK, SCARLET
OAK, RED+BLACK
BASSWOOD

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-CCF

SOLD

VALUE

$3,960,463.
$10,604.
$1,362,366.
$3,781.
$4,483.
$11,436.

$.
$515,684.
$3,188.
$9,849.
$314,206.
$47.
$50,587.
$1,820,109.
$4,178,103.
$7,393.
$127,752.
$2,160,952.
$3,013.

$2.
$265,821.
$7,217.
$44,262.
$1,075.
$147,175.
$34,806.
$172.

$546.
$12,899.
$324.
$2,049.
$939.

$398.

$.
$492,130.
$.

$19.
$5,973,561.
$24,985.

$.

$2,797.
$71.

$.

$694 .
$50,987.

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS

FISCAL 1998

*

R R R e e A e R A R A A R e R R e
o
o

VOLUME-CCF
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DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES

CLASS CODE

4 02 PULPWOOD
970

02 PULPWOOD

000
oo1
002
004
005
007
008
015
019
025
041
073
081
090
093
100
108
122
125
150
170
185
204
205
242
740
800

03 POLES

POLES

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-CCF

(CONTINUED)

ELM

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
HARDWOOD OTHER
CEDAR

COMB SOFT OPTN
COMB HARD OPTN
FIR, WHITE
FIR, SUBALPINE
FIR, TRUE
CEDAR, PRT-ORFD
LARCH, WESTERN
CEDAR, INCENSE
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
PINE

PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, RED
PINE, POND/JEFF
PINE, SOUTHERN
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
REDCEDAR, WEST
ASPEN

OAK

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

SOLD
VALUE

$32,670,924 .94
$22,157,717.16
$10,513,207.78

$.00
$6,269.85
$145.00
$35.08
$.00
$39,921.78
$155.00
$304.10
$56.50
$6,359.88
$10.20
$663.38
$318.20
$.00
$34,697.30
$410.00
$172,268.25
$23,105.26
$.00
$10.00
$304 .64
$658.56
$13,557.67
$668.46
$507.99
$12,345.37
$93.75

$312,866.22
$300,237.02
$12,629.20

SERVICE-WIDE

PAGE 20

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

PER CCF

Rz R e
o
o

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA
CLASS

4

04

05

06

SPECIES
CODE

04 PILINGS

001
007

PILINGS

05 MINE PROPS

oo1
108

MINE PROPS

06 POSTS

001
002
004
005
007
008
019
041
042
073
081
093
100
105
108
122
170
185
204
205
242
740
800

POSTS

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

SOFTWOOD OTHER
COMB SOFT OPTN

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

SOFTWOOD OTHER
PINE, LODGEPOL

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
HARDWOOD OTHER
CEDAR

COMB SOFT OPTN
COMB HARD OPTN
FIR, SUBALPINE
CEDAR, PRT-ORFD
CEDAR, ALASKA
LARCH, WESTERN
CEDAR, INCENSE
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
PINE

PINE, JACK
PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, SOUTHERN
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
REDCEDAR, WEST
ASPEN

OAK

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

VOLUME-CCF

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SOLD
VALUE

$.00
$285.00

$285.00
$285.00
$.00

$159.35
$992.50

$1,151.85
$1,151.85
$.00

$84,164.58
$154.00
$4,236.33
$1,799.30
$79,336.95
$597.30
$132.97
$20.00
$10.00
$133.00
$1,810.85
$171.25
$208.20
$.00
$138,068.23
$158.16
$11,058.70
$3,093.18
$1,707.00
$16.08
$4,051.55
$166.50
$120.46

$331,214.59
$326,094.00
$5,120.59

PER CCF

SERVICE-WID
ALL QUARTER
FISCAL 1998

*

R R R e R
o
o

E
S

CuUT
VOLUME-CCF
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DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES

CLASS CODE

4 07

000
001
002
004
007
008
015
017
019
025
042
073
081
090
093
098
100
105
108
117
122
125
150
170
180
204
205
263
316
375
740
800
802
806
833

07 FUELWOOD

oo1
002
004

FUELWOOD

NON-SAW

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
HARDWOOD OTHER
COMB SOFT OPTN
COMB HARD OPTN
FIR, WHITE
FIR, GRAND
FIR, SUBALPINE
FIR, TRUE
CEDAR, ALASKA
LARCH, WESTERN
CEDAR, INCENSE
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
SPRUCE, SITKA
PINE

PINE, JACK
PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, SUGAR
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, RED
PINE, POND/JEFF
PINE, SOUTHERN
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
HEMLOCK, WEST
MAPLE, RED
BIRCH, PAPER
ASPEN

OAK

OAK, WHITE
OAK, SCARLET
OAK, RED+BLACK

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
HARDWOOD OTHER

VOLUME-CCF

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SOLD
VALUE

$40.00
$1,037,688.75
$112,066.94
$199,219.52
$797,138.58
$22,522.08
$6,156.00
$274._40
$85.00
$13,881.75
$1,513.34
$1,593.00
$2,162.95
$960.12
$4,025.90
$340.00
$1,160.00
$.00
$124,460.68
$616.00
$95,105.10
$.00
$128,460.59
$5,249.66
$4,140.00
$46,253.38
$36,284.30
$486.05
$134.83
$.00
$19,246.25
$31,175.09
$136.37
$413.66
$694 .50

$2,693,684.79
$2,420,142.49
$273,542.30

$777,193.93
$2,668.01
$.00

PER CCF

SERVICE-WID
ALL QUARTER
FISCAL 1998

*

R R R I e R e A R R R R
o
o

-00

-00

E
S

CuUT
VOLUME-CCF
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DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-CCF
4 08  NON-SAW (CONTINUED)
007 COMB SOFT OPTN .00
015 FIR, WHITE .00
017 FIR, GRAND .00
021 FIR,SHASTA RED .00
022 FIR,NOBLE .00
025 FIR, TRUE .00
041 CEDAR, PRT-ORFD .00
073 LARCH, WESTERN .00
081 CEDAR, INCENSE .00
093 SPRUCE, ENGEL. .00
108 PINE, LODGEPOL .00
117 PINE, SUGAR .00
119 PINE, W-WHITE .00
122 PINE, PONDROSA .00
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6) .00
205 FIR-DOUG(W R6) .00
242 REDCEDAR, WEST .00
263 HEMLOCK, WEST .00
264 HEMLOCK, MOUNT .00
350 ALDER .00
08  NON-SAW SUB-TOTAL .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00
(HARDWOOD) .00
4 10  COOPERAGE BOLTS
242 REDCEDAR, WEST .00
10  COOPERAGE BOLTS  SUB-TOTAL .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00
(HARDWOOD) .00
4 14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER .00
002 SOFTWOOD CULL .00
004 HARDWOOD OTHER .00
005 CEDAR .00
007 COMB SOFT OPTN .00
008 COMB HARD OPTN .00
015 FIR, WHITE .00
025 FIR, TRUE .00

TCS004

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SOLD
VALUE

$2,381.07
$189,632.21
$75.00
$47,345.39
$1,752.03
$.00

$.00

$50.57
$697.14
$610.00
$933,331.45
$22,287.51
$13,828.56
$116,922.47
$1,169,246.09
$20,999.85
$31.68
$107,513.32
$91.04

$3,406,657.32
$3,406,657.32
$.00

$512.50

$512.50
$512.50
$.00

$2,247,305.05
$.00
$22,521.87
$30.72
$1,119,540.55
$511.90
$312.22
$368.33

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

VOLUME-CCF

R R R e I R

AOOPR AP O
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DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE

4

4

14 MISC. CONVERTIBLE (CONTINUED)

041
073
093
105
108
122
150
170
185
204
205
242
310
350
375
740
800

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

CEDAR, PRT-ORFD
LARCH, WESTERN
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
PINE, JACK
PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, POND/JEFF
PINE, SOUTHERN
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
REDCEDAR, WEST
MAPLE

ALDER

BIRCH, PAPER
ASPEN

OAK

14 MISC. CONVERTIBLE SUB-TOTAL

(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

15N CHRISTMAS TREES

oo1
002
007
015
019
021
022
025
090
093
100
108
122
150
204
205
264

15N CHRISTMAS TREES

SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
COMB SOFT OPTN
FIR, WHITE
FIR, SUBALPINE
FIR,SHASTA RED
FIR,NOBLE

FIR, TRUE
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
PINE

PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, POND/JEFF
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
HEMLOCK, MOUNT

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

VOLUME-CCF

eNeoojeojojojoNoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNe)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SOLD
VALUE

$.00
$100.00
$8,356.44
$100.00
$111,386.20
$18,968.04
$108.48
$3,807.16
$10.00
$13,757.54
$850.00
$54,399.48
$400.00
$21.01
$117,126.82
$415,066.10
$2,855.90

$4,137,903.81

$3,579,400.21
$558,503.60

$216,927.75
$36,858.50
$401,853.57
$14,496.30
$137,376.37
$175.00
$100.00
$289,799.87
$38,871.00
$19,408.34
$2,770.00
$95,487.77
$13,318.00
$424.00
$55,909.00
$547.50
$2.00

$1,324,324_97
$1,324,324.97
$.00

PER CCF

SERVICE-WID
ALL QUARTER
FISCAL 1998

*

R R R
o
o

R R R e R
o
o
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S
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VOLUME-CCF
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DATE: 06/17/03

TIME: 12:35:50

DATA
CLASS

4

SPECIES
CODE

17N MISC. NOT

001
002
004
005
007
008
015
017
019
021
022
025
041
042
060
070
073
081
090
093
098
100
105
108
117
119
122
129
150
170
204
205
242
263
264
310
318
350
375
400
740
800
833

TCS004

DESCRIPTION
CONVERT

SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
HARDWOOD OTHER
CEDAR

COMB SOFT OPTN
COMB HARD OPTN
FIR, WHITE
FIR, GRAND
FIR, SUBALPINE
FIR,SHASTA RED
FIR,NOBLE

FIR, TRUE
CEDAR, PRT-ORFD
CEDAR, ALASKA
JUNIPER

LARCH

LARCH, WESTERN
CEDAR, INCENSE
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
SPRUCE, ENGEL.
SPRUCE, SITKA
PINE

PINE, JACK
PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, SUGAR
PINE, W-WHITE
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, E-WHITE
PINE, POND/JEFF
PINE, SOUTHERN
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
REDCEDAR, WEST
HEMLOCK, WEST
HEMLOCK, MOUNT
MAPLE

MAPLE, SUGAR
ALDER

BIRCH, PAPER
HICKORY

ASPEN

OAK

OAK, RED+BLACK

17N MISC. NOT CONVERT SUB-TOTAL

(SOFTWOOD)

(HARDWOOD)

VOLUME-CCF

[ejeoeooooooooloooolooooolololoololoNololooNoloNoloNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNe)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SOLD
VALUE

$660,106.
$4,199.
$12,345.
$96.
$82,206.
$10.
$333.
$13.
$5,603.
$2,382.
$194,458.
$30,065.
$23,522.
$.

$10.
$25.
$115.
$127.
$783.
$3,471.
$50.
$73.

$.
$14,375.
$1,334.
$1,992.
$46,609.
$47.
$1,125.
$1,789.
$4,213.
$48.
$70.
$392.
$980.
$475.
$3,328.
$910.
$166.
$100.
$36,118.
$57.
$412.

$1,134,546.09
$1,080,621.89

$53,924.20

PER CCF

SERVICE-WID
ALL QUARTER
FISCAL 1998

*
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o
o

E
S

CuUT
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DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES

CLASS CODE

4 18

001
002
004
007
015
017
025
081
108
117
122
150
186
204
205
242

18 CULL LOGS

007
019
108
185
204

19 SM RND WD

4 20

oo1

20 GRN BIO CV

CULL LOGS

SM RND WD

GRN BI10O CV

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
HARDWOOD OTHER
COMB SOFT OPTN
FIR, WHITE
FIR, GRAND
FIR, TRUE
CEDAR, INCENSE
PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, SUGAR
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, POND/JEFF
SOFTWOOD, OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)
FIR-DOUG(W R6)
REDCEDAR, WEST

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

COMB SOFT OPTN
FIR, SUBALPINE
PINE, LODGEPOL
SOFTWOOD , OTHER
FIR-DOUG(E R6)

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

SOFTWOOD OTHER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-CCF

SOLD
VALUE

$17,389.23
$16,604.35
$10.00
$2,095.50
$591.10
$41.14
$27.50
$339.00
$669.50
$149.00
$.00
$107.11
$276.36
$1,100.80
$10.00
$59.50

$39,470.09
$39,460.09
$10.00

$72,037.83
$5.64
$25,241.40

$97,314.87
$97,314.87
$.00

$2,960,982.21

$2,960,982._21
$2,960,982.21
$.00

SERVICE-WIDE

PAGE 26

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

PER CCF

R R R e R R

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

TCS004

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 21  DRY BIO CV
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
21 DRY BIO CV SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 27N BEE TREES
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
27N BEE TREES SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 28N TRANSPLANT
000 PLANT OTHER
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
004 HARDWOOD OTHER
005 CEDAR
007 COMB SOFT OPTN
015 FIR, WHITE
019 FIR, SUBALPINE
025 FIR, TRUE
073 LARCH, WESTERN
090 SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
100 PINE
108 PINE, LODGEPOL
122 PINE, PONDROSA
125 PINE, RED
150 PINE, POND/JEFF
204 FIR-DOUG(E R6)
242 REDCEDAR, WEST
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
264 HEMLOCK, MOUNT
310 MAPLE
740 ASPEN
28N TRANSPLANT SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)

(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-CCF

[ejeooojooooooolojoololoNoNoNoNoNe]

SOLD
VALUE

$696,281.25
$696,281.25
$696,281.25
$.00

$23,093.
$3,492.
$280.
$.00
$1,870.
$140.
$1,154.
$34.

$.00
$1,455.
$.00

$340.
$2,235.
$15.
$242.
$980.
$.00

$475.
$984 .
$.00
$3,039.
$39,828.95
$36,509.95
$3,319.00

SERVICE-WIDE

PAGE 27

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

PER CCF

R R R R e R R R
o
o

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF
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DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE

4

4

29N  LIMB/BOUGH

000
001
004
007
021
022
025
041
081
090
350

29N LIMB/BOUGH

30N FOLIAGE

000
001
004
310

30N  FOLIAGE

32N BARK

000
001
042
242
375

32N BARK

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
HARDWOOD OTHER
COMB SOFT OPTN
FIR,SHASTA RED
FIR,NOBLE

FIR, TRUE
CEDAR, PRT-ORFD
CEDAR, INCENSE
SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
ALDER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
HARDWOOD OTHER
MAPLE

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
CEDAR, ALASKA
REDCEDAR, WEST
BIRCH, PAPER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

VOLUME-CCF

[eNeoolooooooNoNe]

[eNeoNeoNe]

[eNeoNeoNeoNe]

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

SOLD
VALUE

$149,393.25
$1,895.00
$50.00
$90.00
$4,140.00
$16,060.00
$970.00
$.00
$60.00
$50.00
$10.00

$172,718.25
$172,658.25
$60.00

$2,111.25
$532.50
$10.00
$20.00

$2,673.75
$2,643.75
$30.00

$596.30
$70.00
$50.00
$40.00
$10.00

$766.30
$756.30
$10.00

PER CCF

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

VOLUME-CCF

R R R R
o
o

CuUT
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DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE

4

4

4

33N  CONES-GRN

000
001
007
117

33N CONES-GRN

34N CONES-DRY

000
001
002
007
100
108
117
122
125
129
150

34N CONES-DRY

35N SEED

000
002

35N SEED

36N NUTS/SEED

000
002
007

36N NUTS/SEED

TCS004

DESCRIPTION

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
COMB SOFT OPTN
PINE, SUGAR

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
COMB SOFT OPTN
PINE

PINE, LODGEPOL
PINE, SUGAR
PINE, PONDROSA
PINE, RED
PINE, E-WHITE
PINE,POND/JEFF

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER
SOFTWOOD CULL
COMB SOFT OPTN

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-CCF

[eNeoNeoNe]

[eNeoojeooooNooNoNe]

SOLD

VALUE

$269.00
$50.00
$4,000.00
$10.40

$4,329.40
$4,329.40
$.00

$4,863.00
$140.00
$70.00
$2,220.00
$150.00
$135.00
$1,565.00
$475.00
$10.00
$10.00
$250.00

$9,888.00
$9,888.00
$.00

$328.81
$332.50

$661.31
$661.31
$.00

$2,000.00
$10.00
$.00

$2,010.00
$2,010.00
$.00

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

VOLUME-CCF

R R R R R R R R
o
o
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DATE: 06/17/03 TCS004
TIME: 12:35:50
DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 37N  FRUITS/BERRYS
000 PLANT OTHER

37N FRUITS/BERRYS

4 38N TREE SAP

310
318

38N TREE SAP

4 40N ROOTS
000
40N ROOTS
4 42N MUSHROOMS
000

42N MUSHROOMS

4 43N FUNGI

000

43N FUNGI

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

MAPLE
MAPLE, SUGAR

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SO

LD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-

SOLD

CCF VALUE

0 $934.00
$934.00
$934.00

$.00

0 $517.50
0] $402.50
$920.00
$.00
$920.00

0 $145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$.00

0 $155,275.42
$155,275.42
$155,275.42

$.00

0 $155.00
$155.00
$155.00

$.00

SERVICE-WIDE

PAGE 30

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

PER CCF

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF



DATE: 06/17/03
TIME: 12:35:50

47N WILDFLOWERS

4 48N GRASS

000

48N GRASS

TCS004

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 44N MOSSES
000 PLANT OTHER
44N MOSSES SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 45N HERBS
000 PLANT OTHER
45N HERBS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 46N FERNS
000 PLANT OTHER
46N  FERNS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 47N WILDFLOWERS
000 PLANT OTHER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

PLANT OTHER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-CCF

SOLD
VALUE

$13,156.60

$13,156.60
$13,156.60
$.00

$2,838.00
$2,838.00
$.00

$54,709.50

$54,709.50
$54,709.50
$.00

SERVICE-WIDE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

*

VOLUME-CCF

CuUT

PAGE 31



DATE: 06/17/03 TCS004 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS SERVICE-WIDE PAGE 32
TIME: 12:35:50 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1998

DATA SPECIES * SOLD * CuT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-CCF VALUE PER CCF VOLUME-CCF
4 49N AQUATIC PLANTS
000 PLANT OTHER 0 $10.00 $.00 0
49N AQUATIC PLANTS SUB-TOTAL 0 $10.00 0
(SOFTWOOD) 0 $10.00 0
(HARDWOOD) 0 $.00 0
4 55N OTHER PLNT
000 PLANT OTHER 0 $57,635.51 $.00 0
55N OTHER PLNT SUB-TOTAL 0 $57,635.51 0
(SOFTWOOD) 0 $57,635.51 0
(HARDWOOD) 0 $.00 0
TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA .00 $402,343,085.77 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $365,956,467.80 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $36,386,617.97 .00
TOTAL TYPE 4X DATA .00 $.00 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 00
ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF .00 .00
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP .00 .00

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS. SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.
PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.



